102373729

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Filter U.S. Filter Wastewater Group Corporation internal Inc. Address:\_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other. 9 ff assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Execution Date: February 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 73/356,712 1,232,528 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Matthew Ravenstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: IP Dept. Enclosed USFilter Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Technology Drive 50-0214 City: Lowell State:\_ <u>MA</u> Zip: 01851 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew Ravenstein Name of Person Signing mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/46/2003 GTON11

00000055 500214

73356712

01 #C:8521

40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0136

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademark applications, trademark registrations, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and patents as identified below:

U.S. Serial No. 08/924,074	Filed August 28, 1997
U.S. Patent 5,851,066	Granted December 22, 1998
Entitled: FLOATING MIXER	

U.S. Serial No. 73/356,712	Filed March 26, 1982
U.S. Registration 1,232,528	Registered March 29, 1983
Mark Name: AQUA-LATOR	

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights in said intellectual property and in any and all countries which may be registered or granted for the said intellectual property, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United Stated Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications, trademark registrations, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and patents and any and all intellectual property of all other countries which may be registered or granted for the said intellectual property, or any of them;

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the trademark applications, trademark registrations, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and patents to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the said intellectual property have been and may be registered or granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC.

February 10,

Name: Stephen P. Stanczak

Position: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

State of California County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of February

My Commission Expires: March 24, 2003

**SEAL** 

APRIL L. KIRKSEY Commission # 1348401 Notary Public - California Riverside County ly Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2006

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0137

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

Commonwealth of Massachusetts		
	}	SS.
County of Middlesex	}	

I, Susan E. Dexter, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Assignment executed by Frank Nocifora on October 14, 1998, assigning U.S. Serial No. 08/924,074, now patent 5,851,066 entitled "FLOATING MIXER" and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, to U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc..

February ) 14, 2003

Dated

**RECORDED: 02/24/2003** 

Susan E. Dexter

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: September 8, 2006

**SEAL** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0138